Express Mail No.: EL 500 576 919 US

A 1358.140

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET



02-25-2003

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 5113-056-999

Box As	er OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS signment a, DC 20231			
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): John D. Clements Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund Address: 1430 Tulane Avenue			
3. Nature of conveyance:	New Orleans, LA 70112			
☑Assignment □Merger				
□Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	Country (if other than USA):			
Execution Date: November 18, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,276844 Additional numbers at	n date of the application is: November 18, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved: one			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
document. Geraldine F. Baldwin 31,232 Dame of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original November 19, 2002 Date			

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 1371400.1 **PATENT**

REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0587

SOLE

,不断是这个时间,只是这个人的时间,这些人的时候,可以把这种时间,我看到这个时候,只是我们的时候,我们也会是是最高的最高的时候,这个人的一个时候,我们也不会有一个人的一个人的,我们也不会有一个人的一个

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John D. Clements, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 7900 Jeanette Place, New Orleans, Limisiana 98021, am the inventor of the invention in HYBRID LT-A/CT-B HOLOTOXIN FOR USE AS AN ADJUVALIT for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds are docket no. 5113-056-999
- which is U.S. national stage of PCT/US01/16542, filed May 21, 2001

and WHEREAS, The Administrators of the Tulane Educational Fund, 1430 Tulane Avenue, New Orleans, Louisiana 70112, ASSIGNER is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all-divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which may such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, attecute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

			,	1
INTESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and scal this	day of V	electo : 2002
٠		- Ah	O Clary	JLs
State of)) SS.:	John	D. Clements	1/18/2002
County of	3			
instrument and ack	ly known to me on the bas nowledged to me that he	pefore me, sis of satisfactory evidence to be the executed the same in his author half of which the person acted, e	te person whose name rized capacity, and th	e is subscribed to the within hat by his signature on the
WITNESS	S my hand and official se	lae		
.,,,				

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 11/18/2002 4:11:54 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:NYBASF/1 * DNIS:1 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):03-42

NY2 - 1371336.1

REEL: 013769 FRAME: 0588